DESIGN

I

Z

7.

DATE REASON

PLOTS & CHECKS

INT.

DATE[NO.| REASON

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION

1 COVER SHEET

2-4 GENERAL NOTES AND STANDARDS

5-7 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

8-14 TYPICAL SECTIONS

15-29 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

30-93 PLAN & PROFILES

94-135 CONSTRUCTION STAGING
136-169 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS
170-179 DRAINAGE PLAN & PROFILES
180-211 RIGHT OF WAY PLANS
212-215 ENTRANCE DETAILS

216 BUTT JOINT DETAILS
217-235 INTERSECTION DETAILS
236~237 CONCRETE COLLAR DETAILS

238 MAILBOX TURNOUT DETAILS
239-240 PAVEMENT STRIPING PLANS
241-258 BRIDGE PLANS e e e e g e g oo
259-273 BOX CULVERT PLANS (S Z3AT23 Cuivewr & stacee oETkais s 0408642
274-277 BOX CULVERT EXTENTION PLANS
218-292 CULVERT DETAILS
283-304 DISTRICT STANDARDS
305-546 CROSS SECTIONS

CHECKS

INT.|

DATE REASON

COMMITMENTS

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO GIVE SKYLINE STEEL 30 DAYS NOTICE

FOR MOVING THEIR STEEL THAT IS STORED ALONG THE ROW LINE BETWEEN THE
ENTRANCES AT RIGHT STATION 1217+45 AND RIGHT STATION 1220+12. ALL WORK
REQUIRING THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT IN THIS LOCATION, EXCEPT
CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE COMPLETED IN 10 WORKING
DAYS. THE MOVING OF THE STEEL STORED ALONG THE ROW LINE SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH KEVIN DHOM OF SKYLINE STEEL. ADDITIONALLY, DELINEATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED
ALONG THE ROW LINE BETWEEN THE ENTRANCES AT RIGHT STATION 1217+45 AND RIGHT
STATION 1219+06. THE DELINEATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 10 FOOT CENTERS.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO COMPLETE GRADING AND SHAPING
DITCHES ON ANY FARM LAND WHILE CROPS ARE PRESENT. THE GRADING AND
SHAPING SHALL BE COMPLETED IN SUCH A WAY THAT THE DISTURBED AREA IS
FLAT ENOUGH TO BE FARMED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

&REVISED zlzzliz

000001-06
001001-02
001006
280001-05
406201-01
420001-07

420501-04

420701-02
424001-05
442101-07
442201-03
482001-02
482011-03

515001-03
542301-03
542306-02

542311-02
542401-01
542406-01
542606-02
602301-03
602306-03
602401-03
602406-04
602601-02
602701-02
604001-03
604006-04
604036-02
606001-04

606301-04
609001-05
630001-09
630201-06
630301-05
631011-07
63103109
635001-01
635006-03
635011-02
665001-02
666001-01
667101-01
668001-01

T701001-02
701006-03
701011-02
701201-04

701301-04
701306-03

T701311-03
701321-11
701326-04

701501-06
701901-01
704001-06
720001-01
720006-02
728001-01
780001-02
781001-03
BLR 21-8

LIST OF STANDARDS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT REBARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

MAILBOX TURNOUT

PAVEMENT JOINTS

PCC PAVEMENT AND PCC BASE COURSE

ADJACENT TO RAILRCAD GRADE CROSSING

PAVEMENT FABRIC

CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

CLASS B PATCHES

CLASS C AND D PATCHES

HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

HMA SHOULDER STRIPS/SHOULDERS WITH

RESURFACING OR WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECTS
NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END
SECTION

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" THRU 54" PIPE)
METAL END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS

METAL END SECTIONS FOR PIPE ARCHES

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE

INLET, TYPE A

INLET, TYPE B

MANHOLE, TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A ©'-DIAMETER

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3

GRATE, TYPE 8

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB
AND GUTTER

PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

US GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AND NATIONAL GEODETIC

SURVEY BENCHMARKS RESETTING METHOD

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15 AWAY
OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15’ TO 24’ FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY ON-ROAD TO ©OOMM (24)
OFF ROAD FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W BRIDGE REPAIR WITH BARRIER

LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR

SPEEDS >= 45 MPH

URBAN LANE CLOSURE,2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS

F.A.P. S
RTE. SECTION

TOTAL [SHEET
COUNTY I SEETS| ~NO.

95 »

JASPER 546 2

STA.

TO STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. NO. ?lLl INOIS | FED. AID PROJECT

+(5,6)Y,RS-2,6BR-T
CONTRACT NO. 94437

REVISIONS
E

DATE

MDS - ADDED

5/13/10

COMMITMENT FOR

G&S DITCHES

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INDEX OF SHEETS AND

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

FAP ROUTE 95 (IL RTE. 33)
SECTION (5,6)Y,RS-2,6BR-7
JASPER COUNTY

VERT.
SCALE: HORIZ.

DATE: 09/16/02

DRAWN BY: BISHOP
DESIGNED BY: COLBROOK
CHECKED BY: COLBROCK

COMPUTER FILE NO.
GNOTES - SO

2 193-G044, (AN 1936221 ) E-whL.

GREENE & BRADFORD, INC.
( ;’ ‘ by OF SPRINGFIELD
T

5/13/10-MDS

PROJECT 01256

IDOTPL-50 1"=50"

8/07/00

¢ F.A.P. ROUTE 95 (IL RTE. 33) JASPER COUNTY,

i
!
-



