DESIGN							
INT.	DATE	REASON					
L							
L							
	I						

INDEX OF SHEETS

S	H	E	E	T	N	0		

DESCRIPTION

1	COVER SHEET
2-4	GENERAL NOTES AND STANDARDS
5-7	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
8-14	TYPICAL SECTIONS
15-29	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
30-93	PLAN & PROFILES
94-135	CONSTRUCTION STAGING
136-169	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS
170-179	DRAINAGE PLAN & PROFILES
180-211	RIGHT OF WAY PLANS
212-215	ENTRANCE DETAILS
216	BUTT JOINT DETAILS
217-235	INTERSECTION DETAILS
236-237	CONCRETE COLLAR DETAILS
238	MAILBOX TURNOUT DETAILS
239-240	PAVEMENT STRIPING PLANS A
241-258	BRIDGE PLANS
259-273	BOX CULVERT PLANS 2734 - 273L CULVERT & STAGING DETAILS S.N. 040-8645)
274-277	BOX CULVERT EXTENTION PLANS
278-292	CULVERT DETAILS
293-304	DISTRICT STANDARDS
305-546	CROSS SECTIONS

COMMITMENTS

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO GIVE SKYLINE STEEL 30 DAYS NOTICE FOR MOVING THEIR STEEL THAT IS STORED ALONG THE ROW LINE BETWEEN THE ENTRANCES AT RIGHT STATION 1217+45 AND RIGHT STATION 1220+12. ALL WORK REQUIRING THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT IN THIS LOCATION, EXCEPT CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE COMPLETED IN 10 WORKING DAYS. THE MOVING OF THE STEEL STORED ALONG THE ROW LINE SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH KEVIN DHOM OF SKYLINE STEEL. ADDITIONALLY, DELINEATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE ROW LINE BETWEEN THE ENTRANCES AT RIGHT STATION 1217+45 AND RIGHT STATION 1219+06. THE DELINEATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 10 FOOT CENTERS.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO COMPLETE GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES ON ANY FARM LAND WHILE CROPS ARE PRESENT. THE GRADING AND SHAPING SHALL BE COMPLETED IN SUCH A WAY THAT THE DISTURBED AREA IS FLAT ENOUGH TO BE FARMED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

	INT.	DATE	REASON
*			

CHECKS

AREVISED Z|ZZ|IZ

000001-06 001001-02 001006 280001-05 406201-01	LIST OF STANDARDS STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT REBARS DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS MAILBOX TURNOUT
420001-07	PAVEMENT JOINTS
420501-04	PCC PAVEMENT AND PCC BASE COURSE
	ADJACENT TO RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING
420701-02 424001-05	PAVEMENT FABRIC CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
442101-07	CLASS B PATCHES
442201-03	CLASS C AND D PATCHES
482001-02	HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
482011-03	HMA SHOULDER STRIPS/SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING OR WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECTS
515001-03	NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES
542301-03	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542306-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION
542311-02 542401-01	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" THRU 54" PIPE) METAL END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS
542406-01	METAL END SECTIONS FOR PIPE ARCHES
542606-02	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE
602301-03 602306-03	INLET, TYPE A INLET, TYPE B
602401-0 3	MANHOLE, TYPE A
602406-04	MANHOLE, TYPE A 6'-DIAMETER
602601-02 602701-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP MANHOLE STEPS
604001-03	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1
604006-04	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3
604036-02 606001-04	GRATE, TYPE 8 CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB
000001 04	AND GUTTER
606301-04	PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS
609001-05 630001-09	BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630201-06	PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-05	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631011-07 631031-09	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
635001-01	DELINEATORS
635006-03	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
635011-02 665001-02	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS WOVEN WIRE FENCE
666001-01	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS
667101-01	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
668001-01	US GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AND NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY BENCHMARKS RESETTING METHOD
701001-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' AWAY
701006-03	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' TO 24' FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701011-02 701201-04	OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY ON-ROAD TO 600MM (24")
101201 01	OFF ROAD FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH
701301-04	LANE CLOSURE, 2L2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701306-03	LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH
701311-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
701321-11	LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W BRIDGE REPAIR WITH BARRIER
701326-04	LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH
701501-06	URBAN LANE CLOSURE,2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED
701901-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-06 720001-01	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
720006-02	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
728001-01	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT
780001-02 781001-03	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
BLR 21-8	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
	FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

INDEX OF SHEETS AND

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

FAP ROUTE 95 (IL RTE. 33)
SECTION (5,6)Y,RS-2,6BR-7
JASPER COUNTY

NAME DATE

NAME DATE

MDS - ADDED 5/13/10

COMMITMENT FOR DATE

G&S DITCHES

SCALE: VERT. HORIZ. DATE: 09/16/02

DRAWN BY: BISHOP
DESIGNED BY: COLBROOK
CHECKED BY: COLBROOK
REEENE & BRADFORD INC.

COMPUTER FILE NO.

GREENE & BRADFORD, INC.

OF SPEINGFIELD

CONCULT NO THROUGHEST

SPRINGFIELD SLUKKES

SPRINGFIELD SLUKKES

FROM SPRINGFIELD

FORD, INC. COMPUTER FILE NO GNOTES - 50

PROJECT 01256
5/13/10-MDS